
 

Version

Test Inf

 

Environ

T

 

 

n 1.0 (2024-0

formation: 

Samp

Te

nmental Co

Temperature: 
(°C): 

05-08) 

ple No.: 2Q0

est Site: RF 

Tester: Kun

onditions: 

 
24

03-1 

ngfumaster Li

4.5-25 

iang 

Relative

Page 1 of 9

e Humidity:
(%)

9

45-50

R

Test D

Test M

Test Re

0 

Report No.: 2

Date: 2024/

Mode: Trans

esult: Pass 

ATM Pres
(

2401W26164E

QB-EM

/09/11 

smitting 

ssure:
(kPa)

E-RF-00B 

M-RF104 

101 



 

Version

Spuriou
FCC Pa
 
n5 

n5_5MH

n5_5MH

n5_5MH

n5_5MH

n5_5MH

n5_5MH

n5_5MH

n5_5MH

n5_5MH

n5_10M

n5_10M

n5_10M

n5_10M

n5_10M

n5_10M

n5_10M

n5_10M

n5_10M

n 1.0 (2024-0

us Emission
art 22H 

M

Hz_15kHz_82

QPSK

Hz_15kHz_82

QPSK_

Hz_15kHz_82

QPSK_

Hz_15kHz_83

QPSK

Hz_15kHz_83

QPSK_

Hz_15kHz_83

QPSK_

Hz_15kHz_84

QPSK

Hz_15kHz_84

QPSK_

Hz_15kHz_84

QPSK_

MHz_15kHz_

QPSK

MHz_15kHz_

QPSK_

MHz_15kHz_

QPSK_

MHz_15kHz_8

QPSK

MHz_15kHz_8

QPSK_

MHz_15kHz_8

QPSK_

MHz_15kHz_

QPSK

MHz_15kHz_

QPSK_

MHz_15kHz_

QPSK_
05-08) 

ns at Antenn

Mode 

26.5MHz_DF

K_RB1@0 
26.5MHz_DF

_RB1@24 
26.5MHz_DF

_RB25@0 
36.5MHz_DF

K_RB1@0 
36.5MHz_DF

_RB1@24 
36.5MHz_DF

_RB25@0 
46.5MHz_DF

K_RB1@0 
46.5MHz_DF

_RB1@24 
46.5MHz_DF

_RB25@0 
829MHz_DFT

K_RB1@0 
829MHz_DFT

_RB1@51 
829MHz_DFT

_RB50@0 
836.5MHz_DF

K_RB1@0 
836.5MHz_DF

_RB1@51 
836.5MHz_DF

_RB50@0 
844MHz_DFT

K_RB1@0 
844MHz_DFT

_RB1@51 
844MHz_DFT

_RB50@0 

na Terminal 

T-s-OFDM 

T-s-OFDM 

T-s-OFDM 

T-s-OFDM 

T-s-OFDM 

T-s-OFDM 

T-s-OFDM 

T-s-OFDM 

T-s-OFDM 

T-s-OFDM 

T-s-OFDM 

T-s-OFDM 

FT-s-OFDM 

FT-s-OFDM 

FT-s-OFDM 

T-s-OFDM 

T-s-OFDM 

T-s-OFDM 

V
(d

-3

-3

-3

-3

-3

-3

-3

-3

-3

-3

-3

-3

-3

-3

-3

-3

-3

-3

Page 2 of 9

Value 
dBm) 

30.75 

36.30 

36.45 

36.76 

35.89 

34.42 

33.44 

35.84 

32.21 

36.59 

33.37 

36.56 

36.62 

36.26 

36.56 

36.26 

35.75 

36.30 

9

R

Limit 

-13 

-13 

-13 

-13 

-13 

-13 

-13 

-13 

-13 

-13 

-13 

-13 

-13 

-13 

-13 

-13 

-13 

-13 

Report No.: 22401W26164E

QB-EM

Result

Pass

Pass

Pass

Pass

Pass

Pass

Pass

Pass

Pass

Pass

Pass

Pass

Pass

Pass

Pass

Pass

Pass

Pass

E-RF-00B 

M-RF104 



 

Version

n5_15M

n5_15M

n5_15M

n5_15M

n5_15M

n5_15M

n5_15M

n5_15M

n5_15M

n5_20M

n5_20M

n5_20M

n5_20M

n5_20M

n5_20M

n5_20M

n5_20M

n5_20M

n 1.0 (2024-0

M

MHz_15kHz_8

QPSK

MHz_15kHz_8

QPSK_

MHz_15kHz_8

QPSK_

MHz_15kHz_8

QPSK

MHz_15kHz_8

QPSK_

MHz_15kHz_8

QPSK_

MHz_15kHz_8

QPSK

MHz_15kHz_8

QPSK_

MHz_15kHz_8

QPSK_

MHz_15kHz_

QPSK_

MHz_15kHz_

QPSK

MHz_15kHz_

QPSK_

MHz_15kHz_8

QPSK_

MHz_15kHz_8

QPSK

MHz_15kHz_8

QPSK_

MHz_15kHz_

QPSK_

MHz_15kHz_

QPSK

MHz_15kHz_

QPSK_

05-08) 

Mode 

831.5MHz_DF

K_RB1@0 
831.5MHz_DF

_RB1@78 
831.5MHz_DF

_RB75@0 
836.5MHz_DF

K_RB1@0 
836.5MHz_DF

_RB1@78 
836.5MHz_DF

_RB75@0 
841.5MHz_DF

K_RB1@0 
841.5MHz_DF

_RB1@78 
841.5MHz_DF

_RB75@0 
834MHz_DFT

_RB100@0 
834MHz_DFT

K_RB1@0 
834MHz_DFT

_RB1@105 
836.5MHz_DF

_RB100@0 
836.5MHz_DF

K_RB1@0 
836.5MHz_DF

_RB1@105 
839MHz_DFT

_RB100@0 
839MHz_DFT

K_RB1@0 
839MHz_DFT

_RB1@105 

FT-s-OFDM 

FT-s-OFDM 

FT-s-OFDM 

FT-s-OFDM 

FT-s-OFDM 

FT-s-OFDM 

FT-s-OFDM 

FT-s-OFDM 

FT-s-OFDM 

T-s-OFDM 

T-s-OFDM 

T-s-OFDM 

FT-s-OFDM 

FT-s-OFDM 

FT-s-OFDM 

T-s-OFDM 

T-s-OFDM 

T-s-OFDM 

V
(d

-3

-3

-3

-3

-3

-3

-3

-3

-3

-3

-3

-3

-3

-3

-3

-3

-3

-3

Page 3 of 9

Value 
dBm) 

35.07 

36.13 

36.37 

36.04 

35.98 

36.32 

32.84 

36.44 

35.84 

36.29 

34.85 

36.36 

36.42 

33.02 

33.61 

36.17 

35.39 

36.27 

9

R

Limit 

-13 

-13 

-13 

-13 

-13 

-13 

-13 

-13 

-13 

-13 

-13 

-13 

-13 

-13 

-13 

-13 

-13 

-13 

Report No.: 22401W26164E

QB-EM

Result

Pass

Pass

Pass

Pass

Pass

Pass

Pass

Pass

Pass

Pass

Pass

Pass

Pass

Pass

Pass

Pass

Pass

Pass

E-RF-00B 

M-RF104 



 

Version

 
n5 
n5_5MH

n 1.0 (2024-0

Hz_15kHz_8

n5_5MHz_
QP

n5_5MHz_
QP

05-08) 

826.5MHz_D
-30.75

15kHz_826.
SK_RB25@

15kHz_836.
SK_RB1@2

DFT-s-OFDM
dBm 

5MHz_DFT-
@0 -36.45dBm

5MHz_DFT-
24 -35.89dBm

M QPSK_RB

T-s-OFDM 
m 

T-s-OFDM 
m 

Page 4 of 9

B1@0 

n5_5

9

n5_5MH

5MHz_15kH

n5_5MH

R

Hz_15kHz_8
QPSK_RB1

Hz_836.5MH
-36

Hz_15kHz_8
QPSK_RB2

Report No.: 2

26.5MHz_D
@24 -36.30d

Hz_DFT-s-OF
6.76dBm 

36.5MHz_D
25@0 -34.42d

2401W26164E

QB-EM

DFT-s-OFDM
dBm 

FDM QPSK_

DFT-s-OFDM
dBm 

E-RF-00B 

M-RF104 

M 

 

_RB1@0 

 

M 

 



 

Version

 
n5_5MH

n 1.0 (2024-0

Hz_15kHz_8

n5_5MHz_
QP

n5_10MHz
QP

05-08) 

846.5MHz_D
-33.44

15kHz_846.
SK_RB25@

z_15kHz_829
SK_RB1@5

DFT-s-OFDM
dBm 

5MHz_DFT-
@0 -32.21dBm

9MHz_DFT-
51 -33.37dBm

M QPSK_RB

T-s-OFDM 
m 

-s-OFDM 
m 

Page 5 of 9

B1@0 

n5_

9

n5_5MH

10MHz_15k

n5_10M

R

Hz_15kHz_8
QPSK_RB1

kHz_829MH
-36

MHz_15kHz_
QPSK_RB5

Report No.: 2

46.5MHz_D
@24 -35.84d

z_DFT-s-OF
6.59dBm 

_829MHz_D
0@0 -36.56d

2401W26164E

QB-EM

DFT-s-OFDM
dBm 

FDM QPSK_

DFT-s-OFDM
dBm 

E-RF-00B 

M-RF104 

M 

 

_RB1@0 

 

M 

 



 

Version

 

n 1.0 (2024-0

n5_10MHz_
QP

n5_10MHz_
QP

n5_10MHz
QP

05-08) 

_15kHz_836
PSK_RB1@0

_15kHz_836
SK_RB50@

z_15kHz_844
SK_RB1@5

.5MHz_DFT
0 -36.62dBm

.5MHz_DFT
@0 -36.56dBm

4MHz_DFT-
51 -35.75dBm

T-s-OFDM 
m 

T-s-OFDM 
m 

-s-OFDM 
m 

Page 6 of 9

n5_

9

n5_10MH

10MHz_15k

n5_10M

R

Hz_15kHz_8
QPSK_RB1

kHz_844MH
-36

MHz_15kHz_
QPSK_RB5

Report No.: 2

836.5MHz_D
@51 -36.26d

z_DFT-s-OF
6.26dBm 

_844MHz_D
0@0 -36.30d

2401W26164E

QB-EM

DFT-s-OFDM
dBm 

FDM QPSK_

DFT-s-OFDM
dBm 

E-RF-00B 

M-RF104 

M 

 

_RB1@0 

 

M 

 



 

Version

 

n 1.0 (2024-0

n5_15MHz_
QP

n5_15MHz_
QP

n5_15MHz_
QP

05-08) 

_15kHz_831
PSK_RB1@0

_15kHz_831
SK_RB75@

_15kHz_836
SK_RB1@7

.5MHz_DFT
0 -35.07dBm

.5MHz_DFT
@0 -36.37dBm

.5MHz_DFT
78 -35.98dBm

T-s-OFDM 
m 

T-s-OFDM 
m 

T-s-OFDM 
m 

Page 7 of 99

n5_15MH

n5_15MH

n5_15MH

R

Hz_15kHz_8
QPSK_RB1

Hz_15kHz_8
QPSK_RB1

Hz_15kHz_8
QPSK_RB7

Report No.: 2

831.5MHz_D
@78 -36.13d

836.5MHz_D
1@0 -36.04d

836.5MHz_D
75@0 -36.32d

2401W26164E

QB-EM

DFT-s-OFDM
dBm 

DFT-s-OFDM
dBm 

DFT-s-OFDM
dBm 

E-RF-00B 

M-RF104 

M 

 

M 

 

M 

 



 

Version

 

n5_20M

n 1.0 (2024-0

n5_15MHz_
QP

n5_15MHz_
QP

MHz_15kHz_

05-08) 

_15kHz_841
PSK_RB1@0

_15kHz_841
SK_RB75@

_834MHz_D
-34.85

.5MHz_DFT
0 -32.84dBm

.5MHz_DFT
@0 -35.84dBm

DFT-s-OFDM
dBm 

T-s-OFDM 
m 

T-s-OFDM 
m 

M QPSK_RB

Page 8 of 9

B1@0 

9

n5_15MH

n5_20M
Q

n5_20M
Q

R

Hz_15kHz_8
QPSK_RB1

MHz_15kHz_
QPSK_RB10

MHz_15kHz_
QPSK_RB1@

Report No.: 2

841.5MHz_D
@78 -36.44d

_834MHz_D
00@0 -36.29

_834MHz_D
@105 -36.36

2401W26164E

QB-EM

DFT-s-OFDM
dBm 

DFT-s-OFDM
9dBm 

DFT-s-OFDM
6dBm 

E-RF-00B 

M-RF104 

M 

 

M 

 

M 

 



 

Version

 

n5_20M

 

n 1.0 (2024-0

n5_20MHz_
QPS

n5_20MHz_
QPS

MHz_15kHz

05-08) 

_15kHz_836
SK_RB100@

_15kHz_836
SK_RB1@1

z_839MHz_D
-35.39

6.5MHz_DFT
@0 -36.42dB

6.5MHz_DFT
05 -33.61dB

DFT-s-OFDM
9dBm 

T-s-OFDM 
Bm 

T-s-OFDM 
Bm 

M QPSK_RB

Page 9 of 9

B1@0 

9

n5_20MH

n5_20M
Q

n5_20M
Q

R

Hz_15kHz_8
QPSK_RB

MHz_15kHz_
QPSK_RB10

MHz_15kHz_
QPSK_RB1@

Report No.: 2

836.5MHz_D
1@0 -33.02d

_839MHz_D
00@0 -36.17

_839MHz_D
@105 -36.27

2401W26164E

QB-EM

DFT-s-OFDM
dBm 

DFT-s-OFDM
7dBm 

DFT-s-OFDM
7dBm 

E-RF-00B 

M-RF104 

M 

 

M 

 

M 

 


